

GAHC030007512025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : RFA/52/2025

Sh. C. Lalngaihawma
S/o Thanmawia MM (L), R/o Khatla East, Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

Smt. Linda Lalawmpuii
D/o T. Emmanuel (L), R/o Khatla East, Aizawl, Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs. H Lalmalsawmi

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr Raymond Lalbiakzama

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
ORDER**

07.05.2026

Mrs. H. Lalmalsawmi, learned counsel for the appellant is present. Mr. Raymond Lalbiakzama, learned counsel is also present for the sole respondent.

This appeal has been admitted by an Order dated 20.11.2025. However, the TCR has not been called for.

Accordingly, the Registry is directed to call for the TCR and thereafter, list the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant